Detailed Tables

As you may know, the Canadian Alliance and the Progressive Conservative party have announced a plan to merge the two parties into a single new Conservative Party of Canada. Setting aside for a moment what you
know or think about the federal Progressive Conservative party and the Canadian Alliance party, how likely would you be to vote for the new Conservative Party of Canada in the next federal election?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1056 133 100 100 385 238 100 310 457 271 492 564
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 r* 293 398 294 483 517
Very likely 168 21 39 17 64 14 12 31 73 62 110 58
17% 16% 41% 25% 17% 6% 16% 11% 18% 21% 23% 11%
E ACDEF E E E G G K
Somewhat Likely 223 37 22 13 78 50 24 75 82 64 96 128
22% 28% 22% 19% 20% 20% 31% 25% 21% 22% 20% 25%
DE
Not very likely 198 32 11 18 72 50 15 82 71 41 88 110
20% 24% 11% 27% 19% 20% 19% 28% 18% 14% 18% 21%
B B HI
Not likely at all 364 36 20 17 148 121 22 96 148 113 176 187
36% 27% 20% 25% 39% 49% 28% 33% 37% 38% 36% 36%
ABCF ABCDF
Don't know/Refused 48 5 5 3 18 12 5 10 23 13 14 34
5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 3% 7%
J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Likely (Top2Box) 391 59 61 30 141 64 36 106 156 126 205 186
39% 44% 63% 44% 37% 26% 47% 36% 39% 43% 42% 36%
E ACDEF E E E K
Unlikely (Low2Box) 561 68 31 35 220 171 36 177 219 154 264 297
56% 52% 32% 52% 58% 69% 47% 61% 55% 53% 55% 58%
B B BF ABCDF B
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Detailed Tables

As you may know, the Canadian Alliance and the Progressive Conservative party have announced a plan to merge the two parties into a single new Conservative Party of Canada. Setting aside for a moment what you
know or think about the federal Progressive Conservative party and the Canadian Alliance party, how likely would you be to vote for the new Conservative Party of Canada in the next federal election?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1056 834 222 90 239 376 345 226 339 394
Weighted Base 1000 803 197 9T* 223 351 330 214 329 368
Very likely 168 132 36 13 35 66 54 30 57 68
17% 16% 18% 14% 16% 19% 16% 14% 17% 19%
Somewhat Likely 223 171 52 25 60 77 60 64 72 68
22% 21% 26% 27% 27% 22% 18% 30% 22% 19%
F HI
Not very likely 198 160 38 14 44 70 69 44 53 85
20% 20% 19% 15% 20% 20% 21% 21% 16% 23%
H
Not likely at all 364 309 54 34 73 118 137 59 138 135
36% 38% 28% 37% 33% 34% 42% 28% 42% 37%
B DE G G
Don't know/Refused 48 31 17 5 11 21 10 17 8 11
5% 4% 9% 6% 5% 6% 3% 8% 3% 3%
A HI
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Likely (Top2Box) 391 303 88 38 95 143 114 93 129 137
39% 38% 45% 42% 43% 41% 34% 44% 39% 37%
F
Unlikely (Low2Box) 561 469 92 48 116 188 206 103 191 221
56% 58% 47% 52% 52% 53% 62% 48% 58% 60%
B DE G G
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Detailed Tables

As you may know, the Canadian Alliance and the Progressive Conservative party have announced a plan to merge the two parties into a single new Conservative Party of Canada. Setting aside for a moment what you
know or think about the federal Progressive Conservative party and the Canadian Alliance party, how likely would you be to vote for the new Conservative Party of Canada in the next federal election?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG

* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL PC LIB NDP CA BQ Green Other
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1056 144 433 116 110 67 42 38
Weighted Base 1000 133 419 103 102 68* 40* 37*
Very likely 168 67 12 2 63 1 2 15
17% 50% 3% 2% 62% 2% 5% 39%
BCEF BCEFG BCEF
Somewhat Likely 223 45 84 18 27 8 7 13
22% 34% 20% 18% 26% 11% 18% 35%
BCE E BCE
Not very likely 198 7 118 29 5 15 11 2
20% 5% 28% 28% 4% 22% 28% 5%
ADG ADG ADG ADG
Not likely at all 364 10 192 53 7 42 17 7
36% 7% 46% 52% 7% 62% 43% 20%
ADG ADG ABDG ADG AD
Don't know/Refused 48 4 12 1 1 2 2 1
5% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Likely (Top2Box) 391 112 96 20 90 9 9 28
39% 84% 23% 20% 88% 13% 23% 74%
BCEF BCEFG BCEF
Unlikely (Low2Box) 561 17 310 82 11 57 28 9
56% 13% 74% 80% 11% 84% 2% 24%
ADG ADG ADG ADG
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Detailed Tables

I'd now like to know if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following statement: The new Conservative Party is just the Alliance taking over the Progressive
Conservative Party and they'll have the same problems attracting voters in Ontario and Quebec that they had before ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1056 133 100 100 385 238 100 310 457 271 492 564
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 398 294 483 517
Strongly agree 285 31 25 17 104 93 16 76 115 89 140 145
28% 23% 26% 25% 27% 37% 20% 26% 29% 30% 29% 28%
ABCDF
Somewhat agree 394 60 31 29 154 88 31 140 146 103 188 205
39% 46% 32% 43% 41% 36% 41% 48% 37% 35% 39% 40%
B HI
Somewhat disagree 159 24 23 9 59 28 15 45 73 39 76 83
16% 18% 24% 14% 16% 12% 19% 16% 18% 13% 16% 16%
E
Strongly disagree 101 10 9 8 44 19 11 16 40 43 58 43
10% 8% 9% 11% 12% 8% 15% 6% 10% 15% 12% 8%
E G G
Don't know/Refused 61 7 8 4 17 19 4 15 23 19 20 40
6% 5% 9% 7% 5% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 8%
J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree  (Top2Box) 679 91 56 46 258 180 47 217 262 192 329 350
68% 69% 58% 68% 68% 73% 61% 74% 66% 66% 68% 68%
BF HI
Disagree (Low2Box) 261 34 32 17 104 47 26 62 113 83 134 126
26% 26% 33% 25% 27% 19% 34% 21% 28% 28% 28% 24%
E E E G
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Detailed Tables

I'd now like to know if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following statement: The new Conservative Party is just the Alliance taking over the Progressive

Conservative Party and they'll have the same problems attracting voters in Ontario and Quebec that they had before ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1056 834 222 90 239 376 345 226 339 394
Weighted Base 1000 803 197 91* 223 351 330 214 329 368
Strongly agree 285 245 40 21 67 93 103 54 101 104
28% 30% 20% 23% 30% 26% 31% 25% 31% 28%
B
Somewhat agree 394 310 83 39 78 148 124 92 128 147
39% 39% 42% 43% 35% 42% 38% 43% 39% 40%
Somewhat disagree 159 124 35 8 34 52 64 21 51 75
16% 15% 18% 9% 15% 15% 19% 10% 16% 20%
C G
Strongly disagree 101 7 24 15 25 39 23 28 27 35
10% 10% 12% 16% 11% 11% 7% 13% 8% 9%
F
Don't know/Refused 61 46 14 7 19 20 15 18 21 8
6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 6% 5% 8% 6% 2%
| |
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 679 555 124 61 145 241 228 146 229 251
68% 69% 63% 66% 65% 69% 69% 68% 70% 68%
Disagree (Low2Box) 261 202 59 23 59 90 87 50 78 109
26% 25% 30% 26% 27% 26% 26% 23% 24% 30%

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
October 21-23, 2003




Detailed Tables

I'd now like to know if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following statement: The new Conservative Party is just the Alliance taking over the Progressive
Conservative Party and they'll have the same problems attracting voters in Ontario and Quebec that they had before ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG

* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL PC LIB NDP CA BQ Green Other
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1056 144 433 116 110 67 42 38
Weighted Base 1000 133 419 103 102 68* 40* 37*
Strongly agree 285 27 147 35 20 25 11 5
28% 20% 35% 34% 20% 37% 27% 14%
ADG ADG ADG
Somewhat agree 394 55 169 40 40 25 18 12
39% 41% 40% 39% 39% 37% 44% 32%
Somewhat disagree 159 31 60 14 20 6 5 9
16% 23% 14% 14% 20% 9% 13% 23%
BE
Strongly disagree 101 16 26 10 19 6 4 12
10% 12% 6% 10% 18% 8% 9% 31%
B B ABCEF
Don't know/Refused 61 5 17 4 3 6 3 0
6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 8% 7% -
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 679 82 315 75 60 51 28 17
68% 61% 75% 2% 59% 74% 71% 45%
ADG DG DG G
Disagree (Low2Box) 261 46 86 24 39 12 9 20
26% 35% 20% 24% 38% 17% 22% 55%
BE BCE ABCEF
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Detailed Tables

I'd now like to know if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following statement: If former Ontario Premier Mike Harris becomes the leader of the new Conservative
Party I'd seriously consider voting for them in the next election ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1056 133 100 100 385 238 100 310 457 271 492 564
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 r* 293 398 294 483 517
Strongly agree 129 10 18 9 61 23 8 29 49 50 87 42
13% 7% 19% 13% 16% 9% 10% 10% 12% 17% 18% 8%
AE AE G K
Somewhat agree 192 30 30 18 48 42 24 64 76 51 91 101
19% 23% 31% 26% 13% 17% 31% 22% 19% 17% 19% 19%
D DE D DE
Somewhat disagree 164 34 15 15 31 51 18 64 63 37 75 89
16% 26% 15% 22% 8% 21% 23% 22% 16% 13% 15% 17%
D D D D D HI
Strongly disagree 463 46 23 22 229 120 23 125 190 141 218 245
46% 35% 24% 32% 61% 49% 30% 43% 48% 48% 45% 47%
ABCEF ABCF
Don't know/Refused 53 12 11 5 10 10 5 12 19 15 13 40
5% 9% 11% 7% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 8%
D DE D J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 321 40 48 27 109 65 32 93 125 100 178 143
32% 30% 50% 39% 29% 26% 41% 32% 32% 34% 37% 28%
ADE DE DE K
Disagree (Low2Box) 627 80 38 37 260 171 41 189 253 178 293 334
63% 60% 39% 54% 69% 69% 53% 64% 64% 61% 61% 65%
B B BCF BCF

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
October 21-23, 2003




Detailed Tables

I'd now like to know if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following statement: If former Ontario Premier Mike Harris becomes the leader of the new Conservative

Party I'd seriously consider voting for them in the next election ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1056 834 222 90 239 376 345 226 339 394
Weighted Base 1000 803 197 91* 223 351 330 214 329 368
Strongly agree 129 96 33 13 29 51 35 22 46 49
13% 12% 17% 14% 13% 14% 11% 10% 14% 13%
Somewhat agree 192 146 46 28 47 64 53 50 61 69
19% 18% 24% 31% 21% 18% 16% 23% 19% 19%
EF
Somewhat disagree 164 133 31 13 42 61 48 41 52 60
16% 17% 16% 15% 19% 17% 14% 19% 16% 16%
Strongly disagree 463 392 71 33 93 155 181 82 156 182
46% 49% 36% 36% 42% 44% 55% 38% 48% 49%
B CDE G G
Don't know/Refused 53 37 16 4 13 21 14 19 14 8
5% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6% 4% 9% 4% 2%
HI
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 321 242 79 41 76 114 87 72 107 119
32% 30% 40% 45% 34% 33% 26% 34% 33% 32%
A EF
Disagree (Low2Box) 627 525 102 46 134 216 228 123 208 241
63% 65% 52% 51% 60% 61% 69% 58% 63% 66%
B CDE
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Detailed Tables

I'd now like to know if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following statement: If former Ontario Premier Mike Harris becomes the leader of the new Conservative
Party I'd seriously consider voting for them in the next election ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG

* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL PC LIB NDP CA BQ Green Other
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1056 144 433 116 110 67 42 38
Weighted Base 1000 133 419 103 102 68* 40* 37*
Strongly agree 129 39 26 1 37 4 5 11
13% 30% 6% 1% 36% 6% 11% 31%
BCEF C BCEF C C BCEF
Somewhat agree 192 46 68 15 28 8 3 8
19% 34% 16% 14% 27% 11% 7% 21%
BCEF BCEF
Somewhat disagree 164 16 75 11 11 11 6 10
16% 12% 18% 11% 11% 16% 16% 26%
ACD
Strongly disagree 463 20 239 75 22 43 25 8
46% 15% 57% 73% 22% 63% 63% 22%
ADG ABDG ADG ADG
Don't know/Refused 53 13 10 1 4 3 1 0
5% 10% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% -
BC
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 321 85 95 16 64 12 8 19
32% 64% 23% 15% 63% 17% 19% 52%
BCEF BCEF BCEF
Disagree (Low2Box) 627 36 314 87 33 53 31 18
63% 27% 75% 84% 33% 78% 79% 48%
ADG ABDG ADG ADG A
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Chretien did ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

I'd now like to know if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following statement: | expect that when Paul Martin becomes Prime Minister he will run the country pretty much like Jean

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1056 133 100 100 385 238 100 310 457 271 492 564
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 r* 293 398 294 483 517
Strongly agree 169 28 21 12 51 41 16 41 69 57 85 83
17% 21% 21% 18% 14% 16% 21% 14% 17% 19% 18% 16%
D
Somewhat agree 325 42 30 23 119 86 25 109 125 90 153 172
32% 32% 31% 34% 31% 35% 32% 37% 31% 31% 32% 33%
Somewhat disagree 270 35 24 23 111 52 24 82 118 63 126 144
27% 27% 25% 34% 29% 21% 31% 28% 30% 22% 26% 28%
E E |
Strongly disagree 192 22 16 7 76 61 11 49 67 72 105 87
19% 16% 17% 10% 20% 25% 14% 17% 17% 25% 22% 17%
C CF GH
Don't know/Refused 45 6 5 3 22 6 2 12 19 11 15 30
4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6%
J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree  (Top2Box) 493 69 51 35 170 127 41 150 194 147 238 255
49% 53% 53% 52% 45% 51% 53% 51% 49% 50% 49% 49%
Disagree (Low2Box) 462 57 40 30 187 114 35 131 185 135 231 232
46% 43% 42% 44% 49% 46% 45% 45% 46% 46% 48% 45%
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Detailed Tables

I'd now like to know if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following statement: | expect that when Paul Martin becomes Prime Minister he will run the country
pretty much like Jean Chretien did ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H [

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1056 834 222 90 239 376 345 226 339 394

Weighted Base 1000 803 197 91* 223 351 330 214 329 368

Strongly agree 169 134 34 18 48 57 45 35 68 49
17% 17% 17% 20% 22% 16% 14% 17% 21% 13%

F |

Somewhat agree 325 268 57 31 66 119 106 83 101 122

32% 33% 29% 34% 30% 34% 32% 39% 31% 33%
H

Somewhat disagree 270 215 55 11 52 95 110 41 82 124

27% 27% 28% 12% 23% 27% 33% 19% 25% 34%
C C CD GH

Strongly disagree 192 155 37 22 45 64 61 42 65 62
19% 19% 19% 24% 20% 18% 18% 19% 20% 17%

Don't know/Refused 45 31 13 9 12 16 8 13 12 12
4% 4% 7% 10% 5% 5% 2% 6% 4% 3%

F

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree  (Top2Box) 493 402 91 50 115 176 151 118 169 171
49% 50% 46% 54% 51% 50% 46% 55% 52% 46%

|

Disagree (Low2Box) 462 370 92 33 97 159 171 82 147 186

46% 46% 47% 36% 43% 45% 52% 39% 45% 50%
C G
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Detailed Tables

I'd now like to know if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following statement: | expect that when Paul Martin becomes Prime Minister he will run the country pretty

much like Jean Chretien did ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG

* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL PC LIB NDP CA BQ Green Other
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1056 144 433 116 110 67 42 38
Weighted Base 1000 133 419 103 102 68* 40* 37*
Strongly agree 169 27 53 16 33 12 6 11
17% 20% 13% 15% 32% 17% 14% 29%
B ABCEF B
Somewhat agree 325 39 134 42 30 28 11 12
32% 29% 32% 41% 29% 41% 29% 32%
Somewhat disagree 270 40 127 28 23 12 14 8
27% 30% 30% 27% 23% 17% 36% 20%
E E E
Strongly disagree 192 22 94 16 15 17 5 6
19% 16% 22% 15% 15% 25% 14% 16%
Don't know/Refused 45 5 10 1 2 0 3 1
4% 4% 2% 1% 2% - 7% 3%
CE
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 493 66 187 58 62 39 17 23
49% 50% 45% 57% 61% 58% 43% 61%
B B
Disagree (Low2Box) 462 62 221 44 38 29 20 13
46% 46% 53% 43% 37% 42% 50% 36%
D
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

And in your view do you see this as a good thing or a bad thing for the country? | ex pect that when Paul Martin becomes Prime Minister he will run the country pretty much like Jean Chretien did.

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Respondents who Strongly / Somewhat agree
Unweighted Base 519 70 52 51 173 120 53 160 222 134 244 275
Weighted Base 493 69* 51* 35* 170 127 41* 150 194 147 238 255
Good thing 255 28 16 12 99 7 23 104 87 63 116 139
52% 41% 31% 35% 58% 61% 56% 69% 45% 43% 49% 54%
ABC ABC BC HI
Bad thing 201 38 34 21 58 38 12 40 92 69 105 97
41% 55% 66% 58% 34% 30% 30% 27% 48% 47% 44% 38%
DEF DEF DEF G G
Don't know/Refused 37 3 2 2 13 11 6 6 15 15 17 20
7% 4% 3% 7% 7% 9% 15% 4% 7% 11% 7% 8%
AB G
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/l * small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H [
Base: Respondents who Strongly / Somewhat agree
Unweighted Base 519 417 102 48 124 187 158 125 172 184
Weighted Base 493 402 91* 50* 115 176 151 118 169 171
Good thing 255 207 48 29 61 91 74 68 85 87
52% 51% 53% 57% 53% 52% 49% 57% 50% 51%
Bad thing 201 166 35 17 46 74 64 40 76 70
41% 41% 39% 35% 40% 42% 43% 34% 45% 41%
Don't know/Refused 37 29 8 4 7 12 13 10 8 13
7% % 9% 8% 6% 7% 8% 9% 5% 8%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL PC LIB NDP CA BQ Green Other
A B C D E F G
Base: Respondents who Strongly / Somewhat agree
Unweighted Base 519 72 193 66 66 38 18 24
Weighted Base 493 66* 187 58* 62* 39* 17** 23**
Good thing 255 20 149 22 8 20 7 8
52% 30% 80% 38% 13% 52% 41% 33%
D ACDE D AD
Bad thing 201 40 25 32 54 16 8 15
41% 61% 13% 56% 87% 41% 49% 64%
B B ABCE B
Don't know/Refused 37 6 13 4 0 3 2 1
7% 9% 7% 6% - 7% 10% 3%
D D D D
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Detailed Tables

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K * small base

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (Leaners Included)
Unweighted Base 1056 133 100 100 385 238 100 310 457 271 492 564
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 398 294 483 517
The Progressive Conservatives 133 11 20 11 56 11 24 34 58 40 59 75
13% 8% 21% 16% 15% 5% 31% 12% 15% 14% 12% 14%
AE E AE ACDE
The Liberals 419 46 24 17 185 113 33 137 150 126 197 222
42% 35% 25% 26% 49% 46% 43% 47% 38% 43% 41% 43%
ABC ABC BC H
The New Democratic Party 103 16 7 15 43 14 7 30 41 32 49 54
10% 12% 7% 22% 11% 6% 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10%
E BDEF E
The Canadian Alliance 102 27 30 9 27 6 3 25 45 31 62 40
10% 21% 31% 13% 7% 3% 3% 9% 11% 10% 13% 8%
DEF CDEF DEF E K
The Bloc Qu,b,cois 68 0 0 0 0 68 0 22 29 17 31 37
7% - - - - 28% - 8% 7% 6% 6% 7%
ABCDF
The Green Party 40 9 1 3 19 8 0 21 11 5 22 17
4% 7% 1% 4% 5% 3% - 7% 3% 2% 5% 3%
BF F F HI
Other party 37 7 6 7 13 3 1 5 14 17 28 10
4% 5% 7% 10% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 6% 6% 2%
E E DEF G K
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 29 3 1 2 13 8 3 4 15 9 13 17
3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3%
G
Don't Know 52 12 4 3 17 12 4 13 27 12 12 40
5% 9% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 3% 8%
J
Refused 16 2 4 1 4 3 2 2 8 5 11 6
2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
DECIDED VOTER (Leaners Included)
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 950 116 92 90 350 213 89 291 398 247 455 495
Weighted Base 902 116 88* 62* 344 224 69* 275 348 268 448 455
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 555 Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
The Progressive Conservatives 133 11 20 11 56 11 24 34 58 40 59 75
15% 9% 23% 18% 16% 5% 35% 12% 17% 15% 13% 16%
AE E E ACDE
The Liberals 419 46 24 17 185 113 33 137 150 126 197 222
46% 40% 27% 28% 54% 50% 49% 50% 43% 47% 44% 49%
ABC BC BC
The New Democratic Party 103 16 7 15 43 14 7 30 41 32 49 54
11% 14% 8% 24% 13% 6% 11% 11% 12% 12% 11% 12%
E BDEF E
The Canadian Alliance 102 27 30 9 27 6 3 25 45 31 62 40
11% 23% 34% 15% 8% 3% 4% 9% 13% 11% 14% 9%
DEF CDEF DEF E K
The Bloc Qu,b,cois 68 0 0 0 0 68 0 22 29 17 31 37
8% - - - - 31% - 8% 8% 6% % 8%
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Detailed Tables

ABCDF
The Green Party 40 9 1 3 19 8 0 21 11 5 22 17
4% 8% 1% 4% 6% 4% - 8% 3% 2% 5% 4%
BF F F HI
Other party 37 7 6 7 13 3 1 5 14 17 28 10
4% 6% 7% 11% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 6% 6% 2%
E E DEF G K
Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/l * small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All Respondents (Leaners Included)
Unweighted Base 1056 834 222 90 239 376 345 226 339 394
Weighted Base 1000 803 197 91* 223 351 330 214 329 368
The Progressive Conservatives 133 97 37 14 25 57 37 26 40 53
13% 12% 19% 16% 11% 16% 11% 12% 12% 14%
A F
The Liberals 419 340 79 35 78 145 159 82 133 170
42% 42% 40% 39% 35% 41% 48% 38% 40% 46%
D
The New Democratic Party 103 83 20 11 21 28 42 30 30 35
10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 8% 13% 14% 9% 10%
E
The Canadian Alliance 102 84 18 3 27 46 26 13 41 42
10% 10% 9% 3% 12% 13% 8% 6% 13% 11%
C CF G G
The Bloc Qu,b,cois 68 58 11 8 24 18 19 16 27 21
7% 7% 5% 9% 11% 5% 6% 7% 8% 6%
EF
The Green Party 40 38 2 3 6 13 18 9 14 14
4% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%
B
Other party 37 33 4 7 11 10 8 8 12 13
4% 4% 2% 7% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3%
F
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 29 19 10 6 4 12 7 6 5 11
3% 2% 5% 6% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
A
Don't Know 52 41 11 3 20 17 11 19 19 6
5% 5% 6% 4% 9% 5% 3% 9% 6% 2%
EF | |
Refused 16 11 5 2 8 4 2 4 6 4
2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
F
DECIDED VOTER (Leaners Included)
[ I I
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base [ 950 | 759 191 [ 79 205 339 323 | 195 304 371
Weighted Base [ 902 | 732 170 | 81* 191 318 309 | 185 298 347
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
The Progressive Conservatives 133 97 37 14 25 57 37 26 40 53
15% 13% 22% 18% 13% 18% 12% 14% 13% 15%
A F
The Liberals 419 340 79 35 78 145 159 82 133 170
46% 46% 47% 44% 41% 46% 51% 44% 45% 49%
D
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The New Democratic Party

The Canadian Alliance

The Bloc Qu,b,cois

The Green Party

Other party

Detailed Tables

103 83 20 11 21 28 42 30 30 35
11% 11% 12% 13% 11% 9% 14% 16% 10% 10%
HI
102 84 18 3 27 46 26 13 41 42
11% 11% 11% 4% 14% 14% 8% 7% 14% 12%
C CF G
68 58 11 8 24 18 19 16 27 21
8% 8% 6% 10% 12% 6% 6% 9% 9% 6%
EF
40 38 2 3 6 13 18 9 14 14
4% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4%
B
37 33 4 7 11 10 8 8 12 13
4% 5% 2% 8% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%
F
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